



## Grant Street West Parking Lot Construction Bid Results

September 30, 2009

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Pease Construction		Copenhaver Construction		Maneval Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Tree Removal (6" to 15")	IN. DIA.	65	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,150.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,228.50
2	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
3	Special Excavation	CY	540	\$ 25.80	\$ 13,932.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.95	\$ 14,013.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	10	\$ 25.80	\$ 258.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 51.81	\$ 518.10
5	Infiltration Trench Complete	LF	80	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 2,580.00
6	Type "C" Catchbasin with Frame & Grate, OL	EA	1	\$ 944.40	\$ 944.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,122.50	\$ 1,122.50
7	Aggregate Base Course 10"	SY	950	\$ 9.20	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00
8	CA-6 Grade 9	TN	10	\$ 24.75	\$ 247.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 275.00
9	Curb and Gutter Type B-6.12	LF	520	\$ 19.65	\$ 10,218.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 7,919.60
10	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SF	1,181	\$ 0.70	\$ 826.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 1,724.26
11	PCC Sidewalk 8"	SF	280	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,352.00
12	PCC Sidewalk 4"	SF	831	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,864.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,448.65
13	Bituminous Materials MC-30	GAL	332.5	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,097.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 831.25
14	Bituminous Binder Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 102.60	\$ 8,515.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 7,951.40
15	Incidental Bituminous Course Surfacing	TN	2	\$ 151.60	\$ 303.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 312.50
16	Bituminous Surface Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 107.15	\$ 8,893.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 8,366.40
17	Conduit in Trench, 1 1/2" Dia. Galvanized	FT	100	\$ 7.25	\$ 725.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 935.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 578.00
18	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 10	FT	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 74.00
19	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 6	FT	550	\$ 1.25	\$ 687.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 797.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	Trench and Backfill for Electrical Work	FT	100	\$ 5.05	\$ 505.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 331.00
21	Drill Existing Foundation	EA	1	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
22	Light Pole Foundation, Concrete, 22" Diameter	FT	5	\$ 169.80	\$ 849.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 708.75
23	Install Light Standard Type 1	EA	1	\$ 333.50	\$ 333.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 645.75	\$ 645.75
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 4"	LF	530	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 3,063.40
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 24"	LF	12	\$ 23.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 415.80
26	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 828.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
27	CA-5 Landscape Stone	TN	15	\$ 44.60	\$ 669.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 1,023.75
28	Landscape Fabric	SY	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00
29	Pulverized Topsoil 4"	SY	500	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,075.00
30	Concrete Unit Pavers	SF	545	\$ 15.20	\$ 8,284.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 6,583.60
31	Sod	SY	500	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>88,630.45</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>91,619.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>103,652.21</b>



## Grant Street West Parking Lot Construction Bid Results

September 30, 2009

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Berger Excavating		Schroeder Asphalt		Landmark Contractors	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Tree Removal (6" to 15")	IN. DIA.	65	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00
2	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Special Excavation	CY	540	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00
5	Infiltration Trench Complete	LF	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,480.00
6	Type "C" Catchbasin with Frame & Grate, OL	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
7	Aggregate Base Course 10"	SY	950	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,050.00
8	CA-6 Grade 9	TN	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
9	Curb and Gutter Type B-6.12	LF	520	\$ 21.50	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00
10	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SF	1,181	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,724.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,771.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,302.95
11	PCC Sidewalk 8"	SF	280	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
12	PCC Sidewalk 4"	SF	831	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00
13	Bituminous Materials MC-30	GAL	332.5	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,163.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,662.50
14	Bituminous Binder Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,383.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,636.00
15	Incidental Bituminous Course Surfacing	TN	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 362.00
16	Bituminous Surface Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,798.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,968.00
17	Conduit in Trench, 1 1/2" Dia. Galvanized	FT	100	\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 10	FT	100	\$ 0.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 90.00
19	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 6	FT	550	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00
20	Trench and Backfill for Electrical Work	FT	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00
21	Drill Existing Foundation	EA	1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
22	Light Pole Foundation, Concrete, 22" Diameter	FT	5	\$ 239.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 1,195.00
23	Install Light Standard Type 1	EA	1	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 1,504.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 4"	LF	530	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,312.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 24"	LF	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00
26	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
27	CA-5 Landscape Stone	TN	15	\$ 38.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	Landscape Fabric	SY	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
29	Pulverized Topsoil 4"	SY	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	Concrete Unit Pavers	SF	545	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,992.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,630.00
31	Sod	SY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>112,999.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>114,833.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>124,087.45</b>



## Grant Street West Parking Lot Construction Bid Results

September 30, 2009

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Meridian Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Tree Removal (6" to 15")	IN. DIA.	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
2	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 2.72	\$ 1,360.00
3	Special Excavation	CY	540	\$ 62.00	\$ 33,480.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	10	\$ 38.56	\$ 385.60
5	Infiltration Trench Complete	LF	80	\$ 41.25	\$ 3,300.00
6	Type "C" Catchbasin with Frame & Grate, OL	EA	1	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 1,812.00
7	Aggregate Base Course 10"	SY	950	\$ 21.05	\$ 19,997.50
8	CA-6 Grade 9	TN	10	\$ 36.55	\$ 365.50
9	Curb and Gutter Type B-6.12	LF	520	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,140.00
10	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SF	1,181	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,657.25
11	PCC Sidewalk 8"	SF	280	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,988.00
12	PCC Sidewalk 4"	SF	831	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,825.40
13	Bituminous Materials MC-30	GAL	332.5	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,762.25
14	Bituminous Binder Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,636.00
15	Incidental Bituminous Course Surfacing	TN	2	\$ 181.00	\$ 362.00
16	Bituminous Surface Course N50 1-1/2"	TN	83	\$ 95.95	\$ 7,963.85
17	Conduit in Trench, 1 1/2" Dia. Galvanized	FT	100	\$ 9.84	\$ 984.00
18	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 10	FT	100	\$ 0.92	\$ 92.00
19	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 6	FT	550	\$ 1.54	\$ 847.00
20	Trench and Backfill for Electrical Work	FT	100	\$ 3.28	\$ 328.00
21	Drill Existing Foundation	EA	1	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00
22	Light Pole Foundation, Concrete, 22" Diameter	FT	5	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00
23	Install Light Standard Type 1	EA	1	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 4"	LF	530	\$ 5.64	\$ 2,989.20
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 24"	LF	12	\$ 33.85	\$ 406.20
26	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
27	CA-5 Landscape Stone	TN	15	\$ 66.50	\$ 997.50
28	Landscape Fabric	SY	50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00
29	Pulverized Topsoil 4"	SY	500	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,650.00
30	Concrete Unit Pavers	SF	545	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,720.00
31	Sod	SY	500	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>127,003.25</b>